
suffolk anyajuhok létszámadatai, tenyésztési és termelési eredményei 2012-ben: 

 1,137  23.5 1,277  1.80  447  312  64.5  74.2  21.8  486  113.0  1.6  153.0  98.8  957  65.5  340

Balogh Farm Kft.
Barcsik Gabriella
Bogárdi Béla
Borbély Demeter
Czigler Károlyné
Fogarasi László
Garai Tamás
Hajnal János
Hegedűs Sándor
Kaposvári Egyetem
Kocsis Csaba
Korhecz Béla
Kovács Jenőné
Kurunczi György
Magyar Imre
Mazák György
Mihácsi Gyula
Nagy Antal
Nánai-Szűcs Dénesné
Pharmafauna Zrt.
Philip László
Raffai István
Rózsa Ferenc Szövetkezet
Stropek László
Szabó Zoltán
Szick Attila
Tóth Tamás
Varga Imre
Zsemkó János
Zudor Lajos

Tenyészetek

Helvécia
Kecskemét
Szentistván
Kétegyháza
Diósberény
Csanádalberti
Zók
Ballószög
Tiszafüred
Kaposvár
Bolhó
Hódmezővásárhely
Kiszombor
Albertirsa
Szentes
Nyíregyháza
Túrkeve
Nádudvar
Nagykőrös
Mezőlak
Kunadacs
Dunaszekcső

Hédervár
Böhönye
Csanytelek
Bugyi
Sárrétudvari
Dunavecse
Szendrő
Hajdúszoboszló

Helység

2008
2004
1997
2011
2002
2006
2005
1998
2009
1991
2008
2009
2010
2009
2002
1996
2011
2009
2001
2004
2007
2011
2012
2006
2009
2005
2009
2005
2009
2004

Belépés
éve

26
131
24
9

61
19
72
160
24
39
27
32
20
12
1

64
42
17
14
40
17
5

25
61
13
16
3

48
105
10

Nyitó

26
137
17
16
4
1

66
160
23
49
21
46
28
0
1

124
52
29
18
49
21
8

60
82
23
23
4

43
136
10

Záró

1.85
1.84
1.63
1.67
1.72
1.78
1.82
1.82
2.03
1.42

2
1.94
1.84
1.46

2
1.98
1.66
1.87
1.5
1.91

2
1.25
1.73
1.94
1.68
1.83

2
1.69
1.68
1.81

Szül.
típ.

469
526
477
490
438
437
437
502
518
392
450
431
421
351
570
385
445
465
395
460
432
432
436
428
445
373
487
447
376
411

Bsgy

286
355
332
316
326
317
314
322
409
268
223
302
286
344
370
286
280
308
311
283
259
305
318
252
380
323
368
382
312
354

ÜSTV

 66.8
 71.3
 69.0
 71.9
 69.1
 63.8
 64.6
 67.2
 76.1
 55.8
 61.1
 58.6
 57.6
 57.0
 61.0
 61.1
 68.2
 65.6
 61.9
 58.2
 70.4
 62.8
 69.2
 65.0
 63.9
 54.8
 56.0
 65.3
 58.9
 55.7

Éves
testsúly

 77.7
 90.7
 85.2
 77.2
 74.2
 79.3
 74.2
 75.6
 79.5
 66.2
 68.4
 71.4
 79.5

 64.0
 65.3
 77.5
 72.7
 80.6
 76.9
 73.7
 69.6
 74.5
 71.7
 70.4
 70.3
 73.3
 77.5
 61.0
 59.9

Kétéves
testsúly

20.1
20.7
22.7
21.3
23.8
22.7
18.3
22.9
23.2
26

16.4
21.7
20.8
22.4
23.5
20.1
22.1
18.1
23

20.6
21

19.6
22.9
20.2
19.4
21.2
31.8
23.7
24.6
23.2

Első 
ellés 

(hónap)

 627
 434
 390
 420
 458
 453
 426
 418
 554
 959
 321
 495
 503
 384

 558
 415
 475
 534
 521
 374
 431
 455
 486
 536
 438
 272
 468
 508
 569

Két ellés
közötti

idő

 92.3
 111.7
 123.5
 112.5
 108.8
 2000.0

 84.9
 86.3

 126.1
 104.1
 109.5
 104.4
 100.0

 0.0
 94.4

 111.5
 103.5
 122.2
 104.1
 57.1

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 95.7

 100.0
 116.3
 68.4

 150.0

Időszak-
ban ellett 

%

 0.0
 0.0
 4.8

 11.1
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.7
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0

 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0

 75.0
 0.0

 10.8
 0.0

Kétszer
ellett 

%

 150.0
 164.5
 170.0
 138.9
 144.4
 170.6
 153.7
 157.7
 150.0
 127.3
 181.8
 128.3
 112.5
 116.7

 169.2
 154.7
 153.8
 136.8
 172.5
 158.3
 100.0
 137.9
 180.5
 113.0
 140.9
 112.5
 144.7
 144.0
 108.3

Szap%,Szül.
bárány/ellés

 100.0
 100.0
 95.0

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 99.3

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 94.7

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 75.0

 100.0
 91.8
 91.7

Ismert
szármú
bárány

14
121
16
5

16
10
59
136
25
31
24
40
20
6
1

79
51
30
15
36
14
6

13
44
18
4
0

52
66
5

A
egyed

53.8
75.2
66.7
55.6
34.8
43.5
75.6
79.5
80.6
54.4
85.7
76.9
62.5
46.2
100
63.2
83.6
96.8
57.7
67.9
66.7
75

39.4
51.2
72

17.4
0

83.9
48.5
31.3

A 
%

7
40
8
4
24
10
17
25
2
17
4
5
1
5
0
21
9
1
7
7
7
2
16
42
1
10
1
10
33
4

B
egyed

 26.9
 24.8
 33.3
 44.4
 52.2
 43.5
 21.8
 14.6
 6.5

 29.8
 14.3
 9.6
 3.1

 38.5
 0.0

 16.8
 14.8
 3.2

 26.9
 13.2
 33.3
 25.0
 48.5
 48.8
 4.0

 43.5
 25.0
 16.1
 24.3
 25.0

B
%

 suffolk összesen


